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FORM NO. 4 
(See Rule 42) 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 
OR.DERSHEET 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION No: --------- -- 	 ---- / 2009 

Transfer Application No 	: ------/2OO9 in O.A. No.. --- ------------- 

Misc. Petition No 	: -------/2009 in O.A. No. ---------------- - 

Contempt Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No. --------------- - 

Review Application No 	: ------- --/2009 in O.A. No. --------------- - 

\ 

6. Execution Petition No 	: ------- ---/2009 in O.A. No.--------- 
&( 7* Applicant(S) 	: ----------------------- --- --I-------------------------- ------------- 

'e 	
? 

JI  
Respondent (S) : ----------------------- ----r  

--- — - 	- -- — - -- — 4 vocate for the . 
 

. ---------------------------------- A 	 ---- 
{Applicant (S)} Alt' 

Advocate for the : 
{Respondent (S)} 

Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

Applicant made a request for promotion as 

JE/U bn being refusing promotion applicant was 

• debarred for one year for further promotion by 

order dated 20th February 2008. Mr. M. Chanda, 

learned counsel for applicant invited my attention 

on Rule 205 of IREM In regard to currency of panel. 

It is stipulated in the said Rule, that the panel will be 

current for period of two years from the date of 

approval of competent authority or till a fresh panel 

on the date of next selection becomes availobie 
whichever is earlier. Where provisional 'poneis are 

drown the currency will count from the date of 
• 	-e 	m-t-4 

approval of the provisional panel. k  As because 

panel is live, applicant be considered for 

promotion 

Considered the submissions. Issue notice to 

the respondents returnable within four weeks time. 

ma 

L L5 J 	Qak  

I 	c 

4'--- 4-0 

p ' 	i: / ,A/c) 
 

j 

I Pendancy of this O.A. shall not be a bar to consider 

the promotion of the applicant, subject to 
of vacancies. 

List the matter on 08th ffebruary, 2010. 

(Madan 	arhafurveti) 
Aember (A) 
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earnproxy counsel fOr Mrs.B.Dei, 

learned RailWay counsel makes appearance 

and seeks time to file reply. Vakalatnama has 

also been filed on her behalf. 

List onO8.03.2010. 

& /I!J 1it PtA4 	 r 

	

1 	 (Madan.KcIrnar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/bb/ 

08032010 	 Proxy counsel for respondents 

• 	 seeks further time to file reply. 

List on 8.4.2010. 

IW 

(Muk.esh Kr. Gupta) 
Member CM 

/pg/ 

........ 

.. 	 'o ' 	08:04.2010 	 List on 11.52010 along with M.P 
•rDr) .r 

 
Al 	•: '1r,e"T.1 	" 	 42/2010. 
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•'J 	t 	r'.'IIc: 	fl', 	. 	 . 

(MadarkTc5atUrvedi) . 	.(Mukesh Kr. Gupta) 
Member'(A) 	 Me.mber(J) 

•. 	' 	 t 	
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1105.2010 	Ms. .-Ri., Bore leariedlprcxycouj 
for Mrs B Devi, learnedicouns1for 
Respondents states that 
has got some 'personal difficulties an4, 
therefore, she prays for adjouirment. 

1 	- 
LI the matter on 12..O&2010.. 

JI 

- 	 I 	 ' 

r 	• 

,• 	-•--- 	 r. 	qjt' 	c -,  

(MadanKümarChatur,di)d 
Mcmbor (i') 

/pb/ 
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MI 
•i 2.05.203 0 	Respondents to .liIe reply by 

2005.;O10.. 

I iF on 	20,052010 aonjwith 

MP.No.3312 03.0, 

(Madan i(unr Chabjrredi) 
Member (A) 

da, ei/ct 

2o/O 

4/ 4 ) 147 /1t 
C.o7'y 

Reply to O.A. wac filed on 12.05.2010. 

Mrs.B. Dcvi., .erned c(imvqel For the 
respondents sFs that r*ply to 

M.P.Nm42 & 77 (it 2010 has been, filed 

today in the Re%istry. et rejr.inder he filed 
by the app canJtail these aspects by the 
n(XF date. 

)/~  44W 

nkrn 

210,015.2010  

List for hearing on 01 .06.20311). 

Madon KuZor halurvedi) (Mukesh Ku or c3upto 
Member (Al 	 Membe, 

nkm 

01..2010 	Granting further two weeks time to file 

• 	rejoinder, case is adjourned to 18 11,  June 2010. 
List the matter for hearing on 18 1h June 

2010. 

C4-_ ; 	 /Lm/ 

(Madan Kun Chaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (J) 
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106 2010 	± W Chrrnda, tarfleI £øIrué&Lr 

pj)icant, statec that he will not press 

MP..No.106/2010 eeUng certain 
arnendm'nt in the OA' J.enrn'ed prosy 
ou.nse) for the respondents prays for 

adjornmenE. Very reiit.antty, we adjoiprn 
the matter to 06072010. 

r 

(Modan KumdIhoturved) (W&kih mcsr Gupla) 
Menb (A) 	 Ménber (J) 

nkrn 

• €,,O720i 	4eard learned entonsel for partks. 
kr the re4sons rerded seurte1y, OA. s 

C)yDt?JtV 	 ' 

q 	1N'f 	V 	 V  

- 	 (Ma don Kurhoiurvec) Mukesh Kumor Gupo) 
f 

	

	 Member,  (A 	 Menbe Jj 
nkrn 
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0N11kA. AI)MINISTRAI.IVEF 11 UtiNA1.. 
GUWAHATI BEc8 

Original Appcation No.276 of 2009 

OATF OF 	06,07,2010 

Shri Airup Kunr Das 

Mr M. Chand 

versus 

Union of iPd.IR & Ors 

Mrs R. Devi, Railway Standing Counse' 

COF&A14; 

APPUCANT(S) 

MT)V()('ATFS) FOR TUE 
APPLICANT(S) 

RFSPONDFNT S) 

ADVOCATh(S) FOR [HE 
RESPONDENT (S) 

The Hon'he Sb ri ]Mukesb Xumar GuptaJndici) Member 
The Hon'be Sbri Maian I(umar Chaturvedi Mminis$rat;ive Member 

L. 	Whether reporters of local newSpapers 	Y43/No 
may be allowed to see the ludgment? 	 / 

2 	Wheft er to he referred tn the Reporter or not? 

3. 	Whether their [rdshps wish to soc the fair copy 
of theJudgment? 	 Y 	o 

Aj 

Member (J) 

tfl 	 * 



UIN TRAL ADM1NISI1RAflVE r!1R113  UNAL 
OUWAHATI 13ENL,t, 

Org) AppcREion N&iTh of 2009 
WIMI  

M.P.No.77 1 2010 

Date of Order: This the 61  day of J&y 2010 

e HIin 'bh Sr jksb :Kn rijr t'pta, J nil it& Member 

The Hon 'ble Shri Mathm KtumAr CuiTrved, .1niln 	Mem))er 

Shri .Aimp 1( 	L)s1  
Sio Late Anil Chandra Das, 
Senior Technician, 
N.F. Railway, Lumdinj, Assam. 	 Applicant 

By Advoeate Mr .M. Chands 

- versus 

The Union of Jnd)a, through the 
General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, 
.Riigrnn, 	1 

The Divislon .Raiiwy Manager (P) 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-1 I 

The Divisional Railway Mar. ager LP 
N.F.Railway, Liimding, Assam. 

Sr. Divisional Signal & Telecom ingineer 
N.F. Railway, Lumdinu, Assam. 	.".... Respondents 

By Advocate Mrs 13. Dcvi, Railway Standing (wnseL 

4*•sS•.* ,..ss.. 



Ell 

2 	 O.A.N&271/2009 

0!DE14(O1&M 

MUKESH KUMAJI GUPTA1 JUUKI:.IAL MEMIMU 

Anup K.umar J)as, in this ipoUcation ed under ScEion 19 

of the M,ninistratIve Ttihuna Lc AcE, 1985 seeks direction Eo the 

responde.nts to reconsider him for promotion In the cadre otjE/lWiele 

in terms of pani dated 12i)62007 with 4I con sequentit be, eIlb 

Admifted. facts are that: heinj j.i:csui Jnis 

Dpartn.en1;M Promotion qnnt., he ww empanelled tor :renc*ed 

post in pay scale of Rs..50OO.8UOO/ vkle order dated 1 .t*i.2OO7, 

wb ich was approval by ADWVLMG on O8.06..2 )Ø? (. nsiquon 1137, he 

was jrmotM vide ordcr dated Of.O7.2007 and was posted at 

Lumding Submitting rebtion date.,. 0308200'1, he made a 

request to pot him at (uwahat, as vacancy in said cadre eod 

therein he,ides higidighting his personal grievances 'name'y, two  

children studying in class IX and 1 year of Higher Secondary, his 

w,if&s sickness as weB as mainta....ilug his 	tewed sister. Vide order 

dated 20.02..2009 (A.nnexure-4), he was advised to carry out: sa.Id 

promotion crrler by 29,02 .2008. f&iinç; which presumption wrw Id he 

drawn that he was unwilling to carry ovif said promotion order and 

would be debarred for promotion for one year. Undeterred, he made 

further representation on 08.03,2008 (An ne.xo r- r&Lerafinçj his 

request; to post on promotion at Guwahati, followed by rem indcrs 

dated 03,04.2008 and 29J 22008. 

His grievance is that though period of debarment expired 

on 29.022X)9 and ca .Id pael, h. terms of Rule 21)5 ot fflt1 Vol 1, 

reuuned alive tip to ()2009 yet: respondp.Ov, dkl not promote 
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him. Thereafter, app)irant wac fransferred in the san'ie eaparity i.e. 

Sr. Tech. Tee at: Lnmdin; vide order dated 16.09.2009 (Anneimre-

i6) 

.E.ampe of Sh ri .Mukti Rem J)ec and 0ehgshu Roy wac 

cited before us to corit*nd that simihrIy sitnatod peronc, were 

promoted on expiry of one year period of deharmnt vide nrder dated 

26.06.200*3 (An nexure40. As snch it was contended fh* when afr 

the expiry of debarment the p"pej remained innrremy i.e. 

20.02.2009 to 08.06.2009, there was no reason nr j.itifica tion not In 

promote him. 

By filing M..P.No.7712010, be has placed on record 

documents to the ct that the rcspo nIs- have inth*ted hn-ther 

selection process for filling the post of ji/Il/Tete in the scale of 

Rs.9300-34000 + 4200 G.P. Theretore 4  it was prayed that be is 

entftled to said prcimctiot on expiry ot one year penoct i.e. 20.02,2009 

anward *311 081)6.20($. 

(;o.ntesting the c)aim laid and by lilirg reply, It was 

pointed out that he was rech.d to carry out order of tr usfer and 

pro'notional posting at: Lurnding hut did. not carry nut said nrth'r 

within 070*3.2009, before the b..rm of the panel expired. IHIe has 

wrongly u!terpl-eted }bde 205 of IRF.M VnlJ to contend that panel was 

valid tift Ii .09,20t)9 (sic as Ii ,09.200*), The panel of J.E/Hh1ele was 

approved on 0062007 and it expired alter ho ye:rs i.e. t)7,06.200. 

His appeal for retention at Guwahati was not considered by tbe 

competent authority. He was empan&kd for promotion against 0% 

DP quota, while DebangOm, Roy pronmted vLde order dated 

26.06.2006 was emparielled for promotion &t 20% 1 
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and as such he is uncoinpnrih)e He cii.i9tit to have cripiIed with the 

athn inisb-Eive order of t:raruir on pr noEon& pot rather than 

citing the reference of other hirmirbents and isistimj hic continuance 

at GuwahatL it is undisputed that he wa Eraj,slprred in the sape 

capacity i.e. Sr. Teeh/Tele vide order dated 1609.2009. LearnM 

cowlsel for the respondents pointed out that he renained at G;rahatI 

since his initial appointment wef. 24.12 19H4 and 1  therefore, he 

cannot insist to continue at: the same place of po tin g Ind&.. nely It 

was further contended that he had partidpated in the te..; conducted 

in terms of cn.rnmun'cabon daEe.i 9A03.20103  which aspect has bee'; 

seriously disputed by  applicant vide aforesaid M.P. iIed by 1d111 

aEinj the he has not appeared bsa ki 1es3; (para 7 of 

MPNo77/201 0). 

7, 	We have heard learned cse) for parties, perused the 

ph..adings and other matertnt placed on record. What has been 

emphasized by the respondents is that applicant did not carry oul: 

promotion order during currency of its pane} upte 07.062009. It: is 

undisputed that he was icharredhy the order of promotion for a 

i:eriod of one year. Said debarment came to an end on 9{) .2009 

though the pane) remained in operation till 070$.2009 as per 

respondent's own dercFadiy. No munication has been pointed 

out by the respnnth.nts whereby they had oflered said pod; after 

2002.2009 and prior to expiry of said panel on 07,t)6.009. Once a 

person is :$eharrcd for certain period and that; period comes to an end 

before expiry of said panel, it is for the respondents to nPr said 

promotion and not for individ;iai En beg for promotion duing the 

currency of pane). We may note that: prior to eq'iry of panel trn 

o l 

07.062009, no fresh panel had been drwu up. Steps Enr rwstitutinq 
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a new pane) wt i..ker. nny on 	0, i.e alter epiry of earlier 

pai. Specific tuntino raised by him vkle MPo.77001 0 that lie 

Itad pol: pa.rtkipal:ed in dear neqt:ai Lest lt4d prsanl: to 

Nothication dated I 9030I 0 has not been disputed by filing redy. 

Thus, projection made by the respondents that he had rtidpithd in 

the test is misrormeIvM and m.isplored. It has no basis. in the 

cirrumsb.ures we hold that there was no jusUk'atinn and plausible 

reason cited as to why they had not operated the panel after 

002.2009 till 0705,20O9.. At this stage lea.rnetl counsel kir C. 

rponrits states that the order dated Y4.()7.2007 remained in for 

If that is the 11.11derstandinq of the repo!lth4nts, why the respondents 

have not given et1ect to saId prition order atter 2002.2009 is not 

r!nderstnocl and remains a mystery. Fberelore, we do not: Find any 

justilicatiori in said stand except to r$ireet the respondeuLs to promote 

him and o))nw said - promotIon order hi the circ.  

respondent-q are dirortpd to protnrte him on e.piry of one year 

debarment period and bet'ore expiry of the panel Af, the respondents 

have indeed !tiled to take the required steps to promote ii un within 

currency of the panel. Aforesaid direction shall he romplied within a 

period of three months from the data of receipt. of the ordor. He will 

be entitled to all consequential bHts including flatio,, of pay and 

son inrity. 

8. 	OA is allowed Couseq uenty, 4Nn37/0i 0 stands 

disposed of. No costs. '- 
	

'S , 	-- a 
(MADAN :KITMAP CHATtIRVED1) 	( MI1KISH Xl  JMAH f;UPTA) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 	JUDICIAL MEMBER 

nkm 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 
(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

OA.No. 	/2009 

Shri Anup Kumar Das 
-Vs- 

oc: 	Union of India and Others 

SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

is serving as Sr. Technician in the N.F. Railway, Lumding. He was 

selected and empanelled for promotion vide order dated 09.07.2007 to the cadre of 

J.E./II/Telecom under the Sr. Divisional Signal and Telecom Engineer. Applicant 

submitted representation on 06.08.2007 for reconsideration of his posting as 

JE/Il/Tele under Senior Section Engineer (Tele), Guwahati or Maligaon. However, 

the DRM (P)1  Lumding vide letter dated 20.02.08 informed the applicant that his 

request for posting at Maligaon/Guwahati on promotion to the post of JE/lI/Tele 

has been regretted and advised him to carry out his promotion and posting order 

to the post of JE/Il/Tele, Lurnding by 29.02.2008, failing which it would be 

presumed that the applicant is not wiling to carry out his promotion to the post of 

order and would be debarred from further promotion for 1 year. Whereas as per 

Rule 205 of IREM Vol. I panel for promotion in N.F. Railway is valid for a period 

of 2 years. 
Sri Debangshu Roy and Sri M.R. Das were reconsidered for promotion to 

the post of JE/lI/Tele by the respondents of their own after expiry of the period of 

one year while they initially surrendered their promotion to the post of JE/Il/Tele 

and accomniodated them against the vacancies at Guwahati but the present 

applicant was not given posting on promotion at Guwahati deliberately in spite of 

his repeated representations. Be it stated that applicant was transferred and posted 

from Guwahati to Lumding vide office order dated 16.09.09 in same scale of pay 

on administrative ground. Applicant being similarly situated like Sri Debangshu 

Roy, Sri M.N. Das who have been reconsidered for promotion after expiry of the 

period of debarment by the respondents of their own under the relevant railway 

rules. As such, the applicants' case is also liable to be treated in the same manner 

in the matter of promotion to the cadre of JE/JI/Tele. More so when the vacancies 



ii 

are available and other similarly situated employees have been promoted out of 

the same panel after February, 2009. Hence this Original application. 

LIST OF DATES 

26.06.2006- Sri M.N. Das and Sri D. Roy was empanelled for promotion to the 
post of JE/lI/Tele. 	 (Annexure- 10) 

12.06.2007- Applicant was empanelied for promotion to the post of JE/Il/Tele. 
(Annexure- 1) 

09.07.2007- Applicant was promoted to the post of JE/Il/Tele and posted under 
SSE, Lumding. 	 (Annexure- 2) 

06.08.2007- Applicant submitted representation for reconsideration of his 
posting as JE/Il/Tele under Senior Section Engineer (Tele), 
Guwahati or Maligaon. (Annexure- 3) 

20.02.2008- DRM (P), N.F. Railway, Lumding informed to the applicant that his 
request for posting at Maligaon/Guwahati on promotion to the post 
of JE/Il/Tele has been regretted and advised him to carry out his 
promotion and posting order to the post of JE/Il/Tele, Lumding by 
29.02.2008, failing which it would be presumed that the applicant is 
not wiling to carry out his promotion to the post of order and would 
be debarred from further promotion for 1 year. (Annexure- 4) 

08.03.2008/03.04.08- 	Applicant 	submitted 	representation 	for 
accommodating him against the vacant post of JE/l1 either at 
Maligaon or Guwahati on acute domestic problem. 

(Annexure- 5 and 6) 

29.12.2008- Applicant preferred an appeal for reconsideration of his posting in 
the cadre of JE/Il/Tele either at Guwahati or Maligaon in view of his 
acute domestic problem. (Annexure- 7 and 8) 

As per provision laid dowr in Vol. I of IREM panel for promotion in 
N.F. Railway is valid for a period of 2 years. 	(Annexure- 9) 

16.03.2009- Sri Debangshu Roy, Senior Tech, Guwahati was promoted to the post 
of JE/li/Tele and posted at Lumding. 	(Annexure- 11) 

30.03.2009- Sr. DSTE, Maligaon recommended posting of Sri Debangshu Roy 
from Lumding to Guwahati. 	 (Annexure- 12) 

30.04.2009- Sri Debangshu Roy was transferred and posted from Lumding to 
Guwahati. 	 (Annexure- 13) 

19.05.2009- Applicant submitted representation under R.T.I Act seeking 
information regarding posting of Sri Debangshu Roy on promotion at 
Guwahati. (Annexure- 14) 

- ...- 

.. 
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26.06.2009- Dy. CSTE, Maligaon informed the applicant Sri D. Roy has been 
posted in modification of the order dated 16.03.2009 on specific 
request of Sr. DSTE/Maligaon. 	 (Annexure- 15) 

16.09.2009- Applicant was transferred and posted at Lumding under SSE/Tele, 
Lumding on same scale of pay on administrative ground. 

(Annexure- 16) 

23.11.2009- One Sri Suman Kalyan Das, JE/Il/Tele, Lumding was transferred and 
posted in the same capacity at Guwahati. 	(Annexure- 17) 

25.11.2009- DRM (P), Lumding intimated the applicant that his request to for re-
posting at Maligaon/Guwahati on same pay scale as Senior Tech, 
Guwahati cannot be acceded. (Annexure- 18) 

PRAYERS 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to re-

consider promotion of the applicant to the cadre of JE/Il/Tele in terms of 

panel dated 12.06.2007. 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order prayed for: 

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the following 

interim relief: - 

1. 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 

pendency of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 

consideration of the case of the applicant for providing relief as prayed for. 

41$00c. 1.,44 ~-Ii~ 

\\
Q& 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	: 	O.A. No. 2  ? 	 /' 009 

Shri Anup Kumar Das 	Applicant. 
-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 	Respondents. 

INDEX 

Si. No. Annexure Particulars Page No. 
1. - Application 1-12 
2. - Verification -13- 
3. 1 Copy of the order dated 12.06.07 - 1 4- 
4. 2 Copy of the order dated 09.07.2007 - 	 - 

5. 3 Copy of the representation dated 06.08.07 16 
6. 4 Copy of the order dated 20.02.08 I S -. 
7. 5 Copy of the representation dated 08.03.08 - 9- 
8. 6 Copy of the representation dated 03.04.08 -20 -. 

9. 7 Copy of the letter dated 29.12.08 - 2 	- 

10. 8 Copy of the representation dated 29.12.08 .- 	 - 

11. 9 Copy of extract from IREM Vol. I (Rule 205) 2-.3 —2 L1 

12. 10 Copy of the order dated 26.06.06 - 	SA 

13. 11 Copy of the order dated 16.03.09 
14. 12 Copy of the order dated 30.03.09 —2- - 
15. 13 Copy of the order dated 30.04.09 -2--9 - 
16. 14 Copy of the representation dated 19.05.09 2.9 
17. 15 Copy of the reply dated 26.06.09  
18. 16 Copy of the order dated 16.09.09  
19. 17 Copy of the office order dated 23.11.09 - 

20. 18 Copy of the letter dated 25.11.2009 3- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
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GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.A.No. 	 12009 

BETWEEN: 

Shri AnUp Kumar Das, 
Son of Late Anil Chandra Das, 
Senior Technician, 
N.F Railway, Lumding, Assam. 

---Applicant. 

The Union of India 
Through the General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Maligaoñ, 
Guwahati-il. 

1 	The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 1  
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati- 11. 

3. 	The Divisional Railway Manager (P), 
N.F. Railway, Lumding, Assam. 

4 	Sr. Divisional Signal and Telecom Engineer, 
N.F. Railway, Lurnding, Assam. 

Ci 

	

\ \ 	
2 

t 	t 
' 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

ii 	Particulars of the order (s) against which this application is made: 

This application is made not against any impugned order but praying for a 

direction upon the respondents to re-consider promotion of the applicant to 

the cadre of JE/Il/Tele in terms of panel dated 12.06.2007. 
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jurisdiction of the Tribunal  

The applicant declares that the subject matter of U -jp1ication is well 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation: 

The applicant further declares that this application is filed within the 

limitation prescribed under Section- 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act' 

1985. 

Facts of the case: 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. 

4.2 That your applicant was initially appointed on 24.12.1984 as Wireless Tele 

Maintainer under the Assistant Signal and Telecom Engineer, N.F. Railway, 

Guwahati. He was subsequently promoted to the post of Senior Technician 

on 07.02.2005. 

4.3 That your applicant was called for selection to the post of J.E./II/Telecom 

under 30% departmental promotion quota and pursuant to order bearing 

letter No. E/254/1 (Selection) Tele dated 12.06.07. He was promoted from 

the cadre of Senior (Tech)/TeIe, Guwahati to the cadre of Junior Engineer 

(JE)/II/Tele/LMG and posted under SSE/Tele, Lumding vide order dated 

09.07.2007. The said office order dated 09.07.007 was issued as per the order 

of Senior DST/LMG. However, it was stated in the said letter that the 

applicant will be entitled to joining time and transfer pass. 

Copy of the order dated 12.06.07 and order dated 09.07.2007 is 

enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure- 1 and 2. 

4.4 That your applicant vides representation dated 06.08.2007 prayed for 

reconsideration of his posting as JE/Il/Tele under Senior Section Engineer 

(Tele), Guwahati or Maligaon. However; the DRM (F), N.F. Railway, 

Lumding vide letter bearing No. N/PF/1/174 dated 20.02.2008 informed to 
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the applicant that his request for posting at Maligaon/Guwahati on 

promotion to the post of JE/Il/Tele has been regretted. The applicant is 

further advised to carry out his promotion and posting order to the post of 

JE/Il/Tele, Lumding by 29.02.2008, failing which it would be presumed that 

the applicant is not wiling to carry out his promotion to the post of order and 

would be debarred from further promotion for 1 year. 

Copy of the representation dated 06.08.07, order dated 

20.02.08 and representation dated 08.03.08 and 03.04.08 are 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure- 3,4,5 and 6. 

4.5 That your applicant thereafter preferred an appeal for reconsideration of his 

posting in the cadre of JE/Il/Tele either at Guwahati or Maligaon in view of 

his acute domestic problem. The said appeal of the applicant was forwarded 

by the Senior DST, Maligaon to the Senior DST, Lumding, N.F Railway vide 

letter No. E/283/1/1/ (MW) Pt. X dated 29.12.2008. Be it stated that the 

applicant due to his serious ailment availed medical leave w.e.f. 08.07.2007 to 

04.08.2007. It is relevant to mention here that the applicant was under 

medical treatment under the Senior DM0, Maligaon, Central Hospital for a 

long time w.e.f. 21.02.2008. However, the applicant reported for duty in the 

month of April, 2008 and he was advised to resume duty at Passenger 

Reservation system, Guwahati. It is relevant to mention here that the 

applicant was not spared by the AST, Guwahati to join at Lumding. 

Copy of the letter dated 29.12.08 and representation dated 

29.12.08 are enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure- 7 

and 8. 

4.6 That it is stated that panel for promotion in N.F. Railway is valid for a period 

of 2 years under the relevant provision laid down in Indian Railway 

Establishment Manual, Vol. I (Rule 205). Therefore panel prepared under 

letter No. E/254/1 (Selection) Tele dated 12.06.2007 is valid till 11.09.2006 as 

evident from the letter dated 09.07.2007. 

It is pertinent to mention here that the appeal preferred by the 
•' 	applicant before the Senior DST for reconsideration of his posting on 

I 

/ 
/ 
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/ 



4 

promotion either at Guwahati or Maligaon area in fact was neither 

.consid•eid nor replied. 

Copy of extract from IREM Vol. I (Rule 205) is enclosed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-  9. 

47 That it is categorically stated that a few vacancies in the cadre of JE/Il/Tele 

were lying vacant under SSE, Guwahati area as well as in Maligaon area at 

the relevant point of time when the applicant preferred an appeal for 

reconsideration of posting on promotion in the cadre of JE/Il/Tele due to his 

acute domestic problems. But the authority deliberately did not consider his 

posting on promotion either at Guwahati or at Maligaon. But in spite of 

existence of vacancies the case of the applicant has not been considered 

favourably without assigning any valid reason. 

48 That it is stated that one Sri Debangshu Roy, Senior Tech 1  Guwahati was 

promoted to the post of JE/Il/Tele vide order dated 16.03.2009 and posted 

under SSE/ Tele/ Hih/ LMG. 

It is relevant to mention here that said Sri Debgangshu Roy was  

empanelled for promotion to the post of JE/Il/Tele by the same 

memorandum, dated 12.06.2007 wherein the name of the applicant was also 

empanelled for promotion to the cadre of JE/Il/Tele but he was not given 

posting at Guwahati deliberately. 

It would further be evident from the D.O letter bearing No. 

E/283/2/SIG/MLG dated 30.03.2009 wherein Senior DST, Maligaon 

requested the Senior DST, Lumding for consideration of posting of Sri D. 

Roy at Guwahati on promotion to the cadre of JE/Il/Tele. Pursuant to such 

request of the Senior DST I  Maligaon vide order dated 30.04.2009 Sri D. Roy 

was promoted and posted as JE/lI/Tele under SSE, Guwahat-i on the 

recommendation of the Senior DST, Maligaon but without considering the 

case of the applicant for posting on promotion to the cadre of JE/lI/Tele 

after expiry of the debarment period of 1 year is highly arbitrary, unfair and 
illegal. 

It is relevant to mention here that Sri Debangshu Roy while being 
pr ot to the cadre of Senior Tech, Tele in the year 2005 along with 

..,.. 	 •1e. 
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another Sri M.R Das, they surrendered their promotion for 1 year. As a 

result they had been debarred from promotion for 1 year only. But on 

expiry of the said 1 year period said Sri Debangshu Roy and Sri M.R. Das 

were further considered and promoted to the cadre of Senior Tech, Tele in 

the scale of pay of Rs. 5000-8000/- with immediate effect and posted as 

Senior Tech, Tele at Guwahati under SSE, Tele, Guwahati. Therefore, it is 

abundantly clear that in the event of existence of vacancies the Railway 

employees are liable to be considered for promotion and posting 

immediately on expiry of 1 year period in the event of surrendering of 

promotion due to bonafide reasons. But in the instant case of the applicant 

the authority did not the authority did not consider his case for further 

posting and promotion in spite of existence of vacancies rather Sri 

Debangshu Roy has been accommodated on promotion as JE/Il/Tele at 
Guwahati. As a result the applicant has been meted out with hostile 

discrimination. 

Copy of the order dated 26.06.06, 16.03.09, 30.03.09 and 

30.04.09 are enclosed herewith and rx 4rked as 

Annexure- 10,11,12 and 13. 

4.9 That it is stated that the applicant vide his representation dated 06.08.2007 

prayed for reconsideration of his posting and promotion due to his acute 

domestic problem, more particularly due to serious ailment of his wife who 

is psychiatry patient. It is relevant to mention here that the applicant did not 

retain with him any copy of representation dated 06.08.2007, as such, the 

same could not be annexed herewith. However, it is stated that the 

representation dated 06.08.2007 submitted by the applicant praying for 

posting on promotion either at Guwahati area or Maligaon area but in the 

said representation the applicant never stated that he is wiling to surrender 

his promotion on posting at Lumding. But the authority, the DRM (P), NF 

Railway, Lumding in an arbitrary manner issued the letter dated 20.02.2008 

declared that the applicant would be debarred from further promotion for 

one year in the event of failure to carry out the promotion order dated 

29.02.2008. 

\\ 1r  \ 4\ 
\ 
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However, even it is presumed that the applicant is debarred for 

promotion for 1 year in that event also the applicant is liable to be 

considered for promotion immediately after the expiry of 1 year period of 

debarment, more so when the vacancies in the cadre of JE/Il/Tele were 

available under the disposal of the respondents. As such denial of promotion 

to the applicant and his future posting at Lumding in the same capacity as 

Sr. Technician is highly arbitrary 1  unfair and illegal. 

It would be evident from the posting of Sri Debangshu Roy that 

there was a vacancy existed at the time when the applicant prayed for his 

posting at Guwahati or Maligaon area. In this connection it may be stated 

that Sri Debangshu Roy, Sr. Tech1  Guwahati was also promoted against 20% 

LDCE quota and initially posted vide order dated 16.03.2009 as JE/IT/Tele 

under SSE/Tele/HiIl/Lumding but subsequently at .the instance of Sr. DSTE 

said Sri D. Roy posted at Guwahati in modification of the order dated 

16.03.2009 following the order dated 30.04.2009 whereas debarment period 

of the applicant expired in February, 2009. 

4.10 That it is stated that the applicant initially submitted representation on 

06.08.2007 addressed to the Sr. DSTE, Lumding for accommodation at 

Guwahati on promotion to the post of JE/Il/Tele due to acute domestic 

problem. Thereafter he submitted another representation on 1293.08 and 

08.04.2008 along with relevant medical documents for sympathetic 

reconsideration of his posting on promotion either at Guwahati or at 

Maligaon on similar ground1  but to no result. 

411 That it is stated that it would be evident from letter dated 16.09.2009 that Sri 

Manabendra Nath Das, who was promoted and posted as Sr. Tech Tele 

Lumding was further accommodated at Guwahati on his own request but 

the case of the applicant was never considered favourably. However, the 

applicant pursuant to the order dated 25.11.2009 joined at Lumding in the 

cadre of Sr. Tech, Tele. It is relevant to mention here that after the debarment 

order dated 20.02.2008 the applicant resumed his duty after a lapse of two 

months due to his sickness under SSE, Tele, Guwahati and he was never 

spared pursuant to the order date4 for reporting at Lurnding in 

CLIO 
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the promotional post of JE/Il/Tele. However, vide office order dated 

16.09.09 the applicant has been transferred and posted at Lumding on 

administrative ground in the same capacity. The applicant at present is 

working in the same capacity of Sr. Tech, Tele at Lumding. Be it stated that 

the applicant vide his representation dated 19.05.2009 under R.T.I Act sought 

certain information regarding posting of Sri Debangshu Roy on promotion at 

Guwahati. The concerned authority vide letter dated 26.06.2009 it is 

informed that Sri D.R. Roy has been posted in modification of the order 

dated 16.03.2009 on specific request of Sr. DSTE/Maligaon in the interest of 

Railway administration. It is relevant to mention here that the present 

applicant is more experienced than Sri Debangshu Roy; as such the case of 

the applicant cannot be ignored for reconsideration either at Lumding, 

Guwahati or at Maligaon. 

Copy of the representation dated 19.05.09 and reply dated 

26.06.09 are enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure-14 
and 15. 

4.12 That it is stated that the applicant vide office order bearing letter No. 

E/230/1 (S&T) dated 16.09.2009 transferred and posted at Lumding under 

SSE/Tele, Lumding on same scale of pay on administrative ground. It is 

relevant to mention here that the case of the applicant has not been 

considered for posting and promotion after expiry of the period of 1 year 

w.e.f. 29.02.2008 in terms of the letter dated 20.02.2008 (Annexure- 4). But 

surprisingly, without considering the case of the applicant for promotion 

and posting he was transferred and posted at Lumding in the same capacity 

of Senior Tech, Tele in spite of existence of vacancies. As a result, the 

applicant suffered irreparable loss and injury in the matter of promotion to 

the post of JE/Il/Tele. 

Copy of the order dated 16.09.09 and is enclosed 

herewith and marked as Annexure- 16. 

4.13 That it is stated that by the office order dated 23.11.2009 one Sri Suman 

Kalyan Das, JE/Il/Tele, Lumding has been transferted and posted in the 
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same capacity at Guwahati vide office order bearing letter No. 

E/283/1/A/Pt. IV dated 23.11.09. Therefore it is abundantly clear that post 

of JE/Il/Tele was vacant at Guwahati but the prayer of the applicant to 

accommodate him at Guwahati was never considered by the respondents 

and the applicant was further discriminated in the matter of his posting and 

promotion after expiry of due debarment period of one year. In the instant 

case the applicant is highly aggrieved due to non consideration of his 

promotion and posting after expiry of debarment period of one year from 

the panel dated 12.06.2007 and also aggrieved for his posting at Lumding in 

same capacity vide office order dated 16.06.09. 

In the circumstances as stated above applicant finding no other 

alternative approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal praying for a direction upon 

the respondents to reconsider his promotion to the cadre of JE/il/Tele in 

terms of his empanelment in the panel dated 12.06.2007. 

Copy of the office order dated 23.11.09 is enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annexure- 17. 

4.14. That it is stated that it would be evident from Rule 2005 of IREM Vol. 11989 

(revised edition) that the currency of panel would be of two years from the 

date of approval of competent authority or till a fresh panel becomes 

available after selection. In the instant case vacancies were available even 

after expiry of debarment of period of one year but the case of the applicant 

was not reconsidered for promotion to the post of JE/Il/Tele. Moreover, no 

panel has been prepared after the panel dated 12.06.2007. 

4.15 That it is stated that applicant submitted representation dated 16.10.2009 to 

the DRM, Lumdh g wherein he requested to consider his case for re-posting 

at Maligaon/Guwahati. on same pay scale as Senior Tech, Guwahati. 

However, the authority vide letter bearing No. N/PF/1/174 dated 

25.11.2009 informed that his request cannot be acceded to and further 

informed that since the applicant failed to carry out his promotion order as 

JE/Il within the currency of selection panel. In this connection it may be 

stated that the panel remains valid for a period of two years but the 

applicant was debarred from promotion -f6rone year by the order dated 

\ 	' - 	U 

- 
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20.02.2008 whereas the panel dated 12.06.2007 remained valid till 12.06.2009. 

As such it is obligatory on the part of the respondents to reconsider his 

posting and promotion immediately after expiry of the period of debarment 

more so when the vacancies are available. 

In the case of Sri Debangshu Roy and Sri M.R. Das they were 

reconsidered for promotion by the respondents of their own after expiry of 

the period of one year while they initially surrendered their promotion to the 

cadre of Sr. Technician, Tele, Guwahati which is evident from the letter 

dated 20.06.2006. Therefore the respondents are not entitled to take a 

different course in the case of the applicant and the applicant is entitled to be 

reconsidered for promotion since no fresh panel is prepared till filing of this 

original application, more so when vacancies are still available in the cadre 

of JE/lI/Tele in terms of panel dated 12.06.2007. The applicant being 

similarly situated like Sri Debangshu Roy and Sri M.R Das, as such he is 

entitled to similar treatment in the matter of promotion. Therefore the action 

of the respondents is arbitrary, discriminatory and in violation of Article 14 

of the Constitution. 

Copy of the letter dated 25.11.2009 are enclosed herewith and 

marked as Annexure- 18. 

4.16 That the applicant states that he has submitted several representation for 

his accommodation at Guwahati against the promotional post of 

JE/H/Teie, but the respondents in an arbitrary manner did not consider his 

prayer whereas other similarly situated employees have been 

accommodated at Maligaon and Guwahati in violation of principle of 

natural justice and also in violation of Article 14 of the Constitution. As 

such it is a fit case for the Hon'ble Tribunal to interfere with and to protect 

the right and interest of the applicant. 

4.17 That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of justice. 

5. 	Grounds for relief (s) with legal provisions: 

5.1 	r that, the panel dated 12.06.2007 remains valid for a period of 2 years as 

4~1t ule 205 of the IREM Vol. 1. Therefore, even after order of debarment of 

N,  
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promotion for a period of 1 year w.e.f. 29.02.2008 the case of applicant is 

liable to be reconsidered for further postirg and promotion to the cadre of 

JE/Il/Tele in terms of approved paneldated 12.06.2007 

5.2 	For that, no fresh panel has been prepared till filing of this original 

application and the vacancies in the cadre of JE/il/Tele are still available. 

As such, the case of the applicant is liable to be reconsidered for promotion 

to the cadre of JE/il/Teie. 

5.3 	For that, the similarly situated employees, namely; Sri Debangshu Roy, Sri 

M.N. Das have been reconsidered for promotion alter expiry of the period 

of debarment by the respondents of their own in the cadre of Senior Tech, 

Tele under the relevant railway rules. As such, the. applicants' case is also 

liable to be treated in the same manner in the matter of promotion to the 

cadre of JE/il/Tele. Moreso when the vacancies are available and other 

similarly situated employees have been promoted out of the same panel 

alter February, 2009. 

54 	For that, the case of the applicant for posting on promotion either at 

Guwahati or Maligaon has not been considered in spite of existence of 

vacancies and also inspite of repeated requests whereas Sri Debangshu Roy, 

Shri Suman Kalyan Das subsequently were accommodated against the 

existing vacancies in the cadre of JE/il/Tele at Cuwahati by the 

respondents. As such, the applicant is meted out with hostile 

discrimination in the matter of promotion and posting. 

5.5 	For that, the applicant merely prayed for reconsideration of his posting on 

promotion either at Guwahäti Or Maligaon due to his acute domestic 

problems but the authority in a most arbitrary manner debarred him from 

promotion for a period of 1 year. But even alter expiry of the debarment 

period the case of the applicant was not reconsidered in spite of existence of 

vacancies. 

56-  For that, the action of the respondents for non-constderation of promotion 

of the applicant after expiry of the debarment priod is highly arbitrary, 

illegal an untan 
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5.7 	For that, panel dated 12.06.2007 is still 

 

JE/lI/Tele is still available. As such,, the case of the applicant is liable to be 

considered for promotion. 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant declares that he has 'exhausted all the remedies available 

to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this application. 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other court. 

The appLicant further declares that he had not previously filed any 

application, Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other Authority 

or any other Bench of the Tibuna1 regarding the subject matter of this 

application nor any such application, Writ Petition or Suit is pending before 

any of them.. 

Relief ts) sought for: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated ãbôve,, the applicant humbly 

prays that Your Lordships he pleased to admit this application, call for the 

records of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to 

why the relief (s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on 

perusal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

8;1 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the reSpu.u.ientS to re- 

consider promotion of the applicant to the cadre of j/JjJTele in terms of 

panel dated 12.06.2007. 

8.2 	Costs of the application. 

8;3 	Any other relief (s) to which the applicai..t is entitled as the Hon.'bie 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

9. 	interim order pryed'for 

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the following 

interim relief: - 
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9.1 That the Hon'bie Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 

pendency of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 

consideration of the case of the applicant for providing relief as prayed for. 

10. 

11. Particulars of the LP;O 
1-) 	LP.O No. 	 L 4'5 4 

Date of issue 	 I S . f 2. 
Issued from 	: G.P.O., Guwahati. 
Payable at 	 G.P.O., Guwahati. 

12. 	List-of- enclosures: 
As given in the index. 

- 

/ 	----'- 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Anup Kurnar Das, Sb- Late Anil Chandra Das, aged about 50 years, 

wotking as Sr. Tethniciari, in the office of the Sr. DSTE, N.F. Railway, 

Lumding1  do hereby verify that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 

ad 6 to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are 

true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the aLerday of December, 2009. 

LI 
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The SrflST P. 
N. F. RL Y/Lwnding 

(Through Proper channel) 

Sir, 
Sub: Regarding promotion /post lug 

to the post of JE/1IIFELE in 
scale of Rs.5000-80001 

I 	GUWaht. Ref. YourNo E125411(SelcctLon) 
TELE..Dt. 09.07.2007 

I am really glad to receive your aho'.'e mention office order promoting 
me to the posi of JE/lI/TELE in scale of Rs.5000-8000/-.But shocked 
me in seeing that I have been transtéred to Lumding under SSE/TELE/LMG 

I, Bcg . to submit before you the instant appeal that your honour would 
persue my grievances and review the office order and favored with the posting 
order under SSEII'ELE GIIY. in this connection I beg to inform you that it is 
reliably known that two (2) post of JE.'IIITELE is lying vacant at GHY. 

That Sir, regarding my place of posting at LMG. 1 beg to submit 
before you the following few lines for favour of your kind perusal and 
sympathetic order please 

That Sir, I am working here as SR.TECH/ TELE iñscaie of Rs. 500078000/-
6nder 8SE/1ELE/GHY very sincerely with entire satisfaction of my superiors 
apart from complain lice service. 

In this context 1 beg to state thatdue to my family exigency and my wifes 
related health hazards I am afraid it aggrevite mty wifes health condition if I am 
reqired to move out of Guwahati at this juncture. 

That Sir, it is needless to mention here, like other young boys. I am also in 
persuit myonly son's education who is reading in H.S. I St year at Pandu College, 
if in the middle of college session if I go out of Guwahati in this crutial juncture it 
it will he definetly affect his studies. 

That Sir, my. widow sister who is living with mc with two children one in class 
IX other in 1st year H.S. and they are wholly depedent on me. if I go outside Ghy. 
at this stage it will adversely affect theit education. It is not possible to maintain 
to run two establishment during this hard days 

in view of theabove I parvently to honour to kindly consider my case 

I 220EC2009 	/ 
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to run two establishment during this hard days 

In view of the above I parvently to honour to kindly consider my case 
sympathetically and on . humanterian ground s  As aspeclalground. By Retaining! - posting mc as .IE/Il/TLLE under SS 	1 

1

1

/Gl-IYfuJct of your kindness 
I and all other family members will remain ever grateful 	

/ 
With regards. 

 

I 1 22OEC7Ø09 
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Yours faithfully

(YAnuVpDas) Dt.: 06.08.2007 	. 	. 	 SR.TECI-j/TELE/cjj-jy 

' 
S t. 

1. 

1 	- 
..... ........ . 

SSE f,Telc I OH?; 
NI.RLY 

S.. 

: 4  
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OA 

Yours Faithfully 

- 

(Anup Kumar, Das) 
Sr.Tech/T/FRS/GHy 

19 	 AM,Nr-,XUR  

To 	
i-- 

NF Railway 
 

March 08, 2008 	 ' Sub: Promotion & Posting 	
/ 	.22 rr Ref: DRM/P/LMG Letter No.N/PF/1/174. Dt.20.02.08 	 L)/C 2oo 

Respected Sir, 
Sorry to intrude your valuable time. 

In reference to your above mentioned letter, where you, have mentioned to debar my 
promotion for one year If I would not carry out my proiiiotion. & transfer order as 
'JE/II/TELE/LMG under SSE/T/W/LMG within 29.02.2008 is a heart break news to me. 
In reply to my previous appeal I once again I request your honour to be kind and 
sympathetic to reconsider my case to be posted at MLG/EXCH where the post exists. 
After serving long 22 years in Techniciancadre where I had worked with my full efficiency 
and vigor giving the full, satisfaction to my authority, I got the opportunity to become in 
the supervisory cadre which is naturally a dream to all the technicians to avail. 

Sir, as you know the promotion simply allowing me to get a mere increment if I had to 
move. In the long 22 years of service In the Railway the family also expanded and the 
children's education is on the mid-way. If .1 had to move than it is not possible for me to 
incur double establishment expenditure as I cannot shift my family due to children s half 
way education,Mi-s. severe health trouble and financial constrains will be an additional 
burden to cope up' which already rounded me like an octopus. 

So further any elaboration may occupy moie space to distui'b you more, I therefore 
fervently request your honor to be very kind enough to, please reconsider my case with ' 
sympathetic perception and allow my posting at'MLG/EXCH where the post is already 
exist. 	, 

Leaving here with expectation 

4, 



-.---.-------------------. 

/ 	
Dated: 03/04/2008 

lo, 

Ltilliding 

Ref DRM/P/LMG Letter no NIPF/l/174 Ot 2002 OS 	/I, 
In reference to my previous two letteTs once again 1 request your honourmad€r. 	 . 

my case looking after some points which I didn't elaborate due to shame of domestic trouble 

but now 1 have no other way to coiwey ny suffering. 

Sir, my wife is a psychiatric patient since long who makes my life miserable as you 

cannot realize if anybody doesn't suffer from such situation. The whole family including lots 

of problems has to bear by me as there is no other options. 

• 	 As my wife isa Psychiatric patient, so her every action effect the whole of my family 

for which 1 have to manage in all way to make a balance to run tile fmily at least in a 

survival conditions. 

As it i very much shameflil to me to highlight these fact considering the future of my 

• child and this I didn't mention it earlier. 

Sir, I have no words to demonstrate further more. Please look my case from the 

mental perception that can save mc fiom disaster if I had to go outside. All die tiicdieals 

documents in SUI)IMI't Of the ibovc Ilict is attached herewith. 

• 	Leaving herewith expectation. 

\OUIS faithfully 

(1nnp l<ii;iiar l)ns) 

)5Ty3 , 	Sr. 'lechflIPRS/GIiY 

' 



NOJm lEAST I1 RON1'l ER RAIL\VAY 

Office of the 
Sr. DS]'E/Maligaon 
Guwajiatj— 781011 

N.),IL/283/1./1 (MW) Pi.X 	 01.29-12-2008 
To 
Sr.DSTE/Lurnding 
N.F. Railway 

Sub: -prayer for posting as ,JE/T/ll under SSE/T/GHY or MLG 
Ref: -,DRJvI (P)/LMG's Office Order No 

Dt. 09-07-2007. 	
.E/254/1 (Selection) Tele 

_With reference to the 0 Ifice Order n)cntJoncd above. Sri Ailup Kr. Das 

has made an appeal for posting in GFIY / MLG area in view of the problems being 
faced by him. 

The appeal is forwrdcd for kind consideration on humanitarian grotnd. 

!)A:- As above. 

Sr. I)SiEfMaIig(ct 

I 
I 

I I?2n20 	
I1 

11 
'..... 	. 	 1' 	 I 

/ 	 .. 

•1 

.. 



•L.i 
4 	 r.

01  
 DSTEJMLG 

/ 9 I M%JJU)II. 

(Through proper Channel) 

IVAN- ExOKE-9, 

Decun ber 29 200 
V / 	 / f Ref- Sr. 	j7LMC 0/0 No Fj2541 1 ( lcc(ion ci 

Go f Sir, 

I have the honour to state the followinp few lin for your kind 
infmmii11 1111d,  favour please I request your honour flt my case looking afler some points which due 

to shame of domestic trouble but now I have no other wiy to Convey my suffcnng 

Sir, my wife is a ycliiaic patient since tong who Inakess ii, life rnlscble is 
you cannot male if anybody doesn t suffer from such Situation The whole family i 
including lots of problem has to bear by me as there is no other options 

M my wife is a Psychiatric patient, So her evuy action tffLct the whok of my 
family for which I have to malage in all way to make a balance to run the family at 

st in a Survival conditions 

As it is very much shnefuL to me to highlight these fact considering the tuture 
P 	

of rn) child and thisi didn t mention it earlier 

Sir, I have no words to demonstrate furthi more. Please ()k my case Froni the 
rnn1al perception that can save me from disaster if I had to go outside. 

I.i1l ren oblige for yourkind favour please. 

With kjdest regards. 	
/ 

ours falthfull\ : 	 -. 

$( 	
(iiup Kr. I)as) 
Sr IechfLf(IIy 

T. 	

- 
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cmpt: (lie que;Uon on llciai language PIICY 
l(tuC,al. Janguage :i:uijcs the questions cII(uI)Id not h' 

' 	pii1sory. 

144, The setting of the question paper and cvalua-
of answer books should b6 done by and the same 
or of SA grade Lvcl I who need not necessarily 
tnoembcr of 'the Selection Committee. Questipns 
001611 language policy and official language rules 
ho set by or in, consultation with the Muya Raj 
ohaAdbjkaot 

No moder ition of the peformancc spernus-

toqr 	" 
'j 1,6. Personality, Address and Qualsties..of Leader- 

should be assessed at the vn'a-voca tesi.—In case 
test is not held for adjudging professional rs T' hty: this.sliould also be assessed at the viva' voc qmn II ogh:questions with a practical bias. 

tr 	14.7. Marks for record of service should be given 
It basis àf Confidential reports and relevant service 

integrity of character should receive special 
.iderfjon 	 . 

1k1 ¶ M.S. The successful candidates shaH. be arranged 
r 	vfl 1ows 

• UIt 	

ruh)oSe securing 80% ' marks and 'above 
l 	graded as 'Outstanding' 

1 	.. 	(2) Those securing between 60% marks and 
g 	If .79% marks graded as 'Good'. 
41RUT jt 	, 	. 

14.9. 'line panel should consist of employees who 
' 	 qualified.. in .the sciccttion, corresponding to the 

lorof vacanciesfor which the selection was held. 
ttoyees securing the gradation OuLstanding' will 

iced on top followed by those sccuriiig the grada- 
geod' interse seniority within each group being 

. 	
0 

14.10. The recommendations of:thô Selection Corn- -:ii cT°f 	 - 

. 	te shool.d be put . upto the cjcneral Manager for I l4l0f 	'oval If he does not approve of the )CCOflhmnCn(la- 
he will recorclo his reasons in writing them for 

f 	ntr{q 
( isder a Iresli selection. Once -a. palld is approved 

Or,,  hr General Manager no amcndnicnt or alteration 
rrd It!mel should be made except with the prior up-

01 the :Rai1\voy Bol 

tfICflcYoPaul_flnL1)5flc1wiUbcCui&cn( 

competent authorit o till a fresh panel on tine fri1 	fr 	. 
ot 	r'lcctoon becomes. avaLlabic whjchcvcni.. 

' 
0 MT the Unto of approval of the 

[t 	i' iWT I 	ooaE panel. If the operation of an approved  
it 	nlhmis been held in sdyancc either wholly or  

jirity as a ic;nit of injIJuuClinYl 	tIV 	Of bt 
tine cunrcncy of the panel should be (taCd afict 
excluding the period covered by the Court's directi've. 
Before operating the panel aftcr the vacation of f1 
injiunc.licn/afler disposal of the. ce by tim Court fil,  
Law, the personal approval c.f the cnerei Mana}zor 
should he taken. 

206.1. Consideration of  
Ju cases where empivyces eligible to ta'c tho sel 
are abroad on (+eputation/sceonthirnt and are rite 
likcly to return in a few months time, the selection 
hcli in their absence should be Ilnahised withcet w'it-
ing for their return. On their cOuxn th.ey should be 
calicri for the first sclecti&i held the reett:s and on tht.  
basis of ilier performance in the ietctio,a hcy shi) 
be considered for profornia inclusion in the va 
framed during their absence abroad. II aR eniploye 
is thus included in the panel no arrears wond be pi.-
able to him and entitlement to pan in Group 'W wo 
commence only from the date of his actua ffldati. 
promotion. For the panel lhtvi e.nlar lpcd Boa A 

approval should be obtaincL in respect of CUP5 16,111.  

CflipiCnnccS who arc on dcputatian to offices/es i)uiso'-
mcoits, withini the country, it hor'id bo ewturód 
adcquate advance notice is given to such ernpkiJr 
and they are considered at the s'.1cLjon without fitii. 

206.2. Medical fitness of enzployccs selected /0? 'prc.-
'notion to Group D'.—Ennployees seleeuit or pEobic 
6011 to Group 'B' service either on a regular or on itt-. 
11.0C basis should be fit in all resrxtct iricinding ph' 
Illness for the duties assoe4 to the particular .tr.- 
(ul\ of j)OSIS to 'vhich the. prouotion is made. I!. 	- 
however, reburatuoro in the nedicint standarl Ic requirr 
the ;nnu. Iinui Id be propn.seil only in the •;tscs of em-
ployees who have exce.6tjeaei qui i1 	:;ns; -nn-j whec 
services iii Group B' cadre will ho beonct:cjj to tho 
r\drninjstratjojj. l'ronjotjon with vet:nxed medje.al stain-
da mi shouiki be made oniy v.'itkn the apprnrial of itto 
i3oard and will be purely ad h4no in natujo and will not 
confer ooi the. officers promoted any right to continne 
to claim retention in Group 'II' as :1 regular measure. 
The COflhinuunce of ad linc rwonn in will be ub]ert 
10 the nvailabihii.y of a pose e'wfuj ln,nI; in the 
bully of tJn nflicLr, lrnuui the nn'.tieaI p,, i,f view. 

77 
0 	 1 
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I 
(Typed copy),~,ZqIM";'Ap li  Bon Ii 

Office of the 
DRM (P)/LMG 
Dt 26/06/06 

In, terms of the office order No. E/230/I (Reclassification) Pt ifi dt. 

25/04/05 the following staffs were promoted to the post of Sr. Tech/Tele in scale 

of Rs. 5000-8000 and posted at LMG but surrendered their io.motion for one year 

vide this office letter No. E/230/1 (MCM)) pt-ffl dated '9/11/OS No on expiry of 

the one year period they are hereby prot d to the post Sr. Tech Tele in scale 

Rs. 5000-8000/- with immediately effect and posted at the station as shown against 

each below:- 

SI. No. 	Name 	Desig & station 	Promoted & posted in 

1) 
	

Sri Mukti Ram Das (SC) Tech/Tele/I/GHY Sr. Tech/Tele at GHY 

YJ 
	Sri Debangshu Roy 	Tech/Tele/I/GHY Sr. Tech/Tele at GHY 

under SSE/Tele/GHY 

The staff concerned may exercise their option if they desire fixation of their 

pay on promotion from the date of next increment in substantive grade within one 

month from the date of promotion. 

This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

(N. Mukherjee) 
APO/ I, LMG 

For DRM (P) LMG 

No. E/283/I/(S&T) (Trans & Posting) 	 Dt.26/06/06 

Copy forwarded for information & n/action to: 
DSTE/IC/LMG 
ASTE/GHY 
SSE/Tele/GHY & Auto-MLG 
Staff concerned thereto respective Sr. Subordinate 
Spare copy for P/case 

17 

10 

1' 



_ 	

the 
1)RM/p/j .M 

'Urli d ice., E'ttU 

Sri 	
Si.Te :h.Tcle/GFIy in scale Rs. 9300.34800+4200 G.P 

(Rs.SO0O8000/pi.erev under SSE/Tlc/-jy who has been empanciled for promotion to the post of JE/ll/TeIagai1isi 20% LDCE 	uota in scale Rs.9300-34800+4200 G.1 (Rs.5000.800 V vide this of 2Cc 	noru urn No.E/254/J(se1Cet1012) 12-06-07, has successfully completec 	 Tele, dated
fild training and initial course training at lRiSET/Secun1ei .abacl iii terms of bireci or I RISF'[/Sc'3 I 	o TRCi/fflN2/g dt.21- 10-08 and accordIngly promoted to the pOst ol JE/I1f1'el in scale (5000-8000/- prc-rcv.) Rs.9300- 

34800+4200/. with immediate effect.(j.e from the date of shouldering higher responsibility) 
and posted under SE/1'ë1c/1-Jjhi/LMG 

The staff concerned may exerci ;e option if lie desire fixation of his pay from the 
datc.of next increment within one month om the date of promotioii; 

This issues as per order of Sr. DSTE/LM 

/ 	... 	 ... 

For l)RM/p/LMQ 
No. E/254/1 (Selection) Teic, dtJ-03-[19 	

.F.Railway 
 

c.flLrwarded for information ancl.nc cssaxy act ion to:- • 	 1] Sr. DSTE/LMG 
Sr. DSTE/MLG, 
l)STI3/GHy •  
Sr. DFM/LMG. 

• . :51 SSE/Thle/GHY 
61 Staffeoneerned 	 -, 

• 	.. 	7] Sparc copy for. P/case. 
81 SSE/Tele/H.jhI/LMG at 1'e1e1MG. 
91 Divisional. Secy. N.F.Rly MU/LMQ 
101 Convener N F my MU/LMQ 
111 Spare copy for office order file. 

V2\ 
\ / 

v,. 	itIl.Ot-r' 

/ 

-~ For DRMfP/U1Y 
N.F.Railway.  

1 



• 	_____ 	

• 	 •- 

fflce of the 
Sr. U, vison.iL Sign &. T1ecom Engineer 

tdiguon. Guwnlmti - ii 

Br TC/Lc% 	
/ 

DONOE/283/2/SlO/M110 	 Dated 30032009  
/ 

My dear Chauhan, 
/ 

•St: 	 I. C. 	. 
•. 

Sri Debangshu Roy, SrTech who is now i bc promoted as 
JE/llJTele is present'y '.vorkrig all,  PRS/G!1? à 	.Hi v. 

experience of maArtaiving the PRS locationt zr 	pin tiaiort w:1 

the BSNL .authodtin, alid Conc1 	t Kolkata kr!,ry rcduce ' 
• 	

downtinie, (a. suh h poLing .1 	/(HY k ? t - :: ijcIi iicdd:i 

The matter may kindly b1toked into. 

Yours sinccrelv 

Dry 

W,Rhumi) 
• 	,• 	- 

. aauhan) 	 . ,• 
D3 	 • 	• • 	 • 

r 

:. 

• 	 • 	......... • 
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• 	 . 	. 	I'fI.}Iwav -43 
Off ice of the Offl cc order 	 . 	

. 	DRM(P)/LMG 
I)td.3004-09 

In partial modification of this office order of even flO.dtd.16-3-o9,the 
• . following prornotioostirde i. is iSSued to take immediate effect. 

• . Shri ebaigshu Roy,Sr.Tech/Telei'GFIy, 	under SSE/Tele/Gl-Iy who was 
under order of posting at Lumdiñ under SS1fFe]e/I-[il1/fJv1G on promotion as 
JE/Il/Tele in scale Rs.93003480() +1 4200 vide this office order No 13/254/1 

Tele,dtd. 16-0309 is now posted, at PRSGHY under SSE/TeleIGHy 
on promotion as JE/Il/Tele in scale Rs93Qft34800 ± 4200. 

• 	This has the approval of  

(iVlrs.P.Roy) 
APO/I/LMG 	• 

For DRM(P)/LMG 
N.F.Railway 	 i 

No.E/254/1 (Seleclion )TcIc.dtd.10-04709 

• . • Copy forwarded for information. & nla to:- 
1.Sr.DSTE/LMG 
.2.Sr.])STE/M..LG •• 	.. ,.• 

3 .DSTE/Gi-fY • 
4.Sr.DFM/LMG 
5SSE/Tele/1Jjll/LMQ at Tel/LMG 

• '6E/Tele/GI-JY 
7.Staff concerned 

• 	8.Spare cop..for plasc. 
9.li)ivI.Secy.N ,FR.E.U/lJvl(; 

• • • 	I 0.C6nvcner N.F.RJVL U/LMG 
1 1.44re copyfor office order file. 

4 
/ 

 

For 1)R.N4(1 1 )/LIvIQ 
N.1-.Rai1.vay 

• 	• 	.. 	. 	
. 	

ell 
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cp 
To 
The 

PUbliC Information Offj 'I 	

/ NFRaulwo 	 VI 

Sir, 

r5 	Tfo 	tind Piqhttn Tnfo rl f-n n tion Act on pohcy of 
pmonand postinq of JE/II/Tcl 2 E 

tmIotQ 

Ihve the honour to5tae 
Ihot mm iukr order of prorrotiari to the post ofJE/II/Tl against 3O% bP Quota wiTh posting at LM& vid order NO.E/254/1(SeIeci.iori)1eIp bitd 	2 .Oó.?0O/Bi,t due to unovojcjgbje circumstances i t'equsted th uthori 	tko r.h5TE/LMG to effect my promotion at my present place of wok at uw ati. AlThouqh my 

.
appeal was not cOflsidred anoThe porno1ee to Ihe Soiie jiu1 ogainsi 20% LbCE quota • has beenconsjded to he potd at uk orinnt of work at iiwnht in partial modificatjpn of the crHr 

oi'dr of prnrootion and ptin dcipite  The promotee as juniot' hi we 

-I therefore request you to kiiiclly fi rnkh th infoi'rnntin'1 ndr the Right to Information Act so Os, to cnoblc mc to H acquainted w ithtHr 

- 1 Policy adopted for promotion and po :~tinq of JET/TeJe hoth '.against 30% bP and 20% LtCE quota. 
Any oTher ruie/provisjoi for effe;iq promotions of JE/li/Tele without ny order of trarifp i ' 
The reason for partial modification of The office order No. 
E/254/1 (Selection) Tele dated 16-03-09 enabling 

Shri bebangshu oy, Sr Th/TeIp/GI_y lo he 1)Oid at &iiwnhj n,rtcr S5E/Tefe/ei.iy 	
• 	 / 

A postal order No.-72E 100776 of Rs
. iq/ (rtipcelen 

) in favour of t 	FA '&CAO/NF;Rly is enc(osd asreji' 	r 

Address for cornftiunjcatjo;, 
Sri Anup Kr, Dar, RIy, Qtr No, 18/fl 
Central Gotanogor Maligacn 

,.G4Whati-1 1 

Yot,i' t:iilhtiiflv 
• 	 • 	 . 

(Sii Amp Ti. J)as 

• 	
•H• 



ilk • 	..-.. 	 . 	- 	 - 	. 

- A- - 
1 V W) () d 4,1141,114 - 

781011  i0 N/1/8 	- 	
. 	 fli 

 
26 106 109 	- 

To 

DGM/G/Cuiii P.l.O/HQ  

Sub: Application of Shri -Anup Kr. Das, Rly.Qrs. I 8/B. Central Gotanaga/ 
Maligaon dt.28.05.09. 

 
I H' - - Ref: Your L/No.Z/RTI Cell/HQ/698/o09 dt.28.05.09 

 

/ 
With reference to the above, it is clarified that the subject matter relatcd 	 - LMG division . Accordingly remarks were asked from Sr.DSTE/LMG. Thse itemwis// 

remarks given by Sr.DSTE/LMG is appended below: 
- 	 H 

For DP quota filling UI)  process, options arc invited from all the Sr,'l'eeh/Fclea,) ( l 
written test are conducted by Division. Succssful candidates are chosen as per 
guideline. After training of successful candidate's posting is decided based on 
vacant posts, calibre ofcandjdatcan(l intecst of Railway administration. 

For LDCE quota illing up prodess options are invited from the Tchi'Tcle 
completed 3 years-service and written/tests are chosen as per guideline. 
Successful candidate's posting is decided based on vacant post, calibre of 
candidate and interest of Railway administration. 	. 

1 3 	For smooth functioning of operational wdrks, Rly, Administration has right to 
transfer from onePlace to another place. 	 - 

4. 	Transfer & posting order dated 1 6/ Q 3 109 ofSri Debabgshu Roy, 
Sr.,TechlTele/GHY(promoted to JE/lI/Tele/GI-ly) has been reviewed in the 
interest of Rly.Admjnjstrajon and on Specific request of Sr.I)STE/MLG 'ide 
their DO letter to Sr,DSTE/LMG vide No.E128312/SIS/NILG dt.30.03.2009. 

- 	- 	-- 	- 	( 	S.Chaa (I• 	 • 	 - 	 - - 	• 	 - 	 Dy.CSlDTcic 
- 	. 	 - 	 for GM(S&T)/Maligaon 

XN 



/ 

A~X~Uc~_,  
Office of the 

DRM/p/LMG 
Date/09/09 / / 	 ffice Order 

The 
following Transfer & Posting order are issued to take immediate effect Jupartial modificatioi of this office order No E/230/I (MCM) dtd 3/7 08/09, 

Sri Manabendra Nath Das (Se) 1 'ch7j( Ic/I/GUY in scale Rs.520020200+80op under SSE/Tcl0/Qiy Who Was under orderof Pos'ing at LMG under SSE/Tele/LMG on Promotion as Sr,Tech/Tele in scale Rs ,9300.34800+420001) is now posted at GHY under SSE/TeIe/GJjy on promotion as Sr. Tech Tele in scale Rs. 930034800+42000p at his own request. 
2 Su Anup Kr, Das(UR) Si kdi lLk/( j jjy in scale Rs 9300-34800F4200 GP under SSE/Icje/y_is heie by lianslUjcd and potcd at LMG under SSE/fek/LMG 

on his same pay 416  nstratjvc giound 

SL N 2 Is entitled to gct LI ansler pass 1  1uiislei grant Joliung lim 
This has the approval of Sr DS I E/LMG 

NO E/230/1 (S&T) dtd 1/09/09 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:- Sr.DSTE/LMO 
Sr DSTE/MLG 

' 3]SrDFM/LMG 
4]SSE/Teje/LMG } SSE/TeJe/Gj-jy 
61 Spare copy for P/case 

Staff Concerned 
DivI. secy, N.F.R EVil MG 

91 CoIiVeflcrN FR MU/l.M(J 
10] Office order file, 

/ 

(Mrs.P.Roy) 
AI'OJIJLMG 

For DRM]p/LMG 
N. F.Railway 

H 	
. 	 F6 1 

N r' Railway 

N.I Railway 



I
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NJI/III1('n';I lion 	ro 1'.lv.:iv ANtiNuRE-17 
Office of the 

DRM/P/LMG 
Date-23/11/2009 

o /1 

\ OfficeOrder 

The following' transkr and posting oidcr are issued to take immediate effect. 

Shri Suman kalyan Das (SC) JE/lI/Tcle/LMG in scale Rs.9300-34800+4200 GP under 
SSE/Tele/LMG is here by transierred and posted at GHY under SSEITeIe/GHY on his same Pay 

( 	& Scale on administrative ground against existing vacancy. 

He is entitled for CTG. Transfer Pass & joining time etc. 

- 	This issues witL the approval of 

(Mrs; P. Roy) 
APO/I/LMG 

For DRMIP[LMG 
.N..F.'Railway ------- ----... 	. 

NO.E/283/1,A/Pt, IV 	. . 	Dt.23/1 1/2009 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary pction to:. - 	 . 
Sr.DSTEILMG 

 

Sr.DSTE/MLG  
Sr.DFM/LMG  

Staff Concerned 
Spare copy ,  for P/cs,e  
Office order file  

For DRMIPILM 
N,F,Railway 



x  we

Office of the 
DRM/P/LMG 

Date-25/11/2009 

/ 

1 
Sub: Appeal for, considerat ion of tränsfer. -1 

Ref: Your application dd.16/10/2cj09. 

In reference 'to your application 6s quoted,above, it is intimated that. you have refused your promotion order as JE/Il since you have not carried out your promoti az+E/1I wittrm the currency or selection par L 	. 
Bides the above, it is also intimated that your request for posting at MLG/GHY on 

same pay & scale has been regretted 1y the cdmpetent authority. _ 
You are therefore ad1dib carryoüt 'your , transfer order on same pay i—scale 

under SSE/Tele/LMG irnrnédi,atejy. 	 I 

Tfti's issues with the approval of competent authority. 

(Mrs. P. Roy) 
APO/I/UG 

For DRM/P/LMG 

Copy forwarded forinformátion Et necessa 	
N.F.Railway

ry action 	o: . 	 'V. 1]Sr. DSTE/LJG 
Sr. DSTE/MLG  
DSTE/GHY 
Sr.DFM/LMG 

5 SSE/Tele/GHy. He is advised to spare' immediately Shri Anup Kr. Das Sr.Tech/Tele/GHy 
for further joining at SSE/TeEé/LpG and his pay should not be drawn at 
SSE/Tele/GHY unit  

Staff Concerned 
Spare copy for P/case. 
SSE1Te[e/LjG  

91 Office order file 

*oz Pv F r kDR M P aI G 
N. F. Railway 

NO.N/PF/1/174 

To, 
Shri Anup Kr, Das 
Sr.Tech/Te[e/GHY 

Through: SSE/Tele/GHY 
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TN THE CENTRAL AI)M[NISTRATWE TRIBUNAL: 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

k No. 276 of 2009 

nAnupKumarDas 
ACflt 

Union of India & others li. Respondents. 

"WRITTEN STATEMENTS ON 

BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS. 

The Written statements of the Resoondents are as follows: - 

That. a copy of the Original Application No. 216109 (herein 
after referred to as the 	application" has been sei:ved upon the 
respondents. The: respondents have gone through the samee and 
understood the contents thereof. 	V 

That save and except the statements which are spedficafly 

admitted by the respondents., the rest of the statements made in the 
application may be treated as denied. 

That: the statement made in paragraph 4. 1& 411 . to the 
application the artzwet-ii-g respondent has no comment unless contrary 
to the 1ecords. 

That in regard to the statetueiits made in paragraph 4.3 & 

4.4 to the application the answering re.sponctent begs to state that vide. 
DRM(PLMG Office memorandum dated 12.6.07 the atmlicant v+ras 
selected and enipanelled for promotion against. 30 % DP Quota to the 

post of JEfiliTele and the said panel was approved by the ADRMItMG 
on 08.06.07 . in tertus of the said selection the applicant was promoted to 
the post of JE[[LfTele and posted at Lutuding under SSEITeIeILMG vide 
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LL 
Office. Order dated 09.7.07. The applic. t 	iecatéave from 

H 

08.7.07 to 04.08.07 as it appears The applicant therealler submitted 	I 

representation on 6.08.07 to the Sr. 05Th and the Office of the 
DRM/LMG. received the. same on 21.1.2008 for consideration of his 	c 
posting order and retaiii him at GHY, the said request was rçgretted vide 
office letter No.H!PF/11 174 dated 20102108 and he was a.vised to carry 
out his promotion and posting order to the post of JEll 1/Tele under 

SSEITe1eILMG by 29/2./08 and failing which it will be. presumed that he 
isunwiThng to carry out the order and he will be debarred from 
promotion for a period of one year. 
5. 	That the statements made in paragraph 4.5 to the. 
application are incorrect and not acceptable at all. The deponent begs to 
state that the applicant was directed to carry out the orLmLtfon 
promotion posted at Lumding but he did not carry out the said order 
within 7.06.09 before the term of the panel was expired (Panel approved 
on 8.6.071. No such information was receive.d from the ASTh/GHY that 

the applicant. was not spared by the A.STh to join at Lwig ,rather 
the request was from the applicant to retain him at GHY on promotion 
asJE/ll/Tele. . 
6.. 	That while denying the statements made in paragraph 4.6 

to the application the deponent begs to stale that the 

wiongly interpreted the Rule 205 of the IREM, Vol. 1 that the penal 
prepared dated 12.6.07 is valid till 11.9.06 as evident, from the letter 
dated 09.07.2007 as stated in the said paragraph; 

As per Rule 205 ,IREM the currency of the selection panel 
would be current for two years from the date of approval of the 
competent authority or till a fresh panel on the dale of next selection 

becomes available whichever is earlier. As such the panel of JEIH/Tele 
against 30% DP quota which was approved on .8.6.07 was expired after 

- 

02 (two' years ie on 7.6.09. The appeal for retention at Maligaon 
iuwahati on promotion as lEill/Tele was, not considered by the 



competent kuthority and the same was commuiiicated to the applicant 

dated 20.2-08 directing him to carry,  out his promotion order. 

That the statements made in paragraph 4.7 to the 

application are incorrect and hence denied by the deponent. The 

vacancy of JEITI/Tele against 30% DP quota are to be filled up by 

option from Sr. Techflele. who had completed 02 years residency service 

and the vacancy of JE/II!Tete against 20 % LDCE (Limited 

Departmental competitive Examination) quota are to be filled up by 

option from the staffs who are working in Tele wings subject to having. 

03 yeats residency service. having.. Matriculation qualification and below 

45 years of age: Successful candidates are chosen as per guideline, and 

posting of the staff on promotion is decided on the basis of vacant post, 

caliber of the candidate and in the interest of the Railway administration. 

The applicant was posted at. Lumding. on promotion as JE[lI/Tele on 

administrative ground. 

That the statements madee in. paragraph 4 are baseless and 

hence denied . The deponent begs to state that the apvlicant was 

empaneked for promotion aainzt. 30 % DP quota and Sri Debangshu 

Roy was enipatiefled forprotuotion against 20% LDCE quota and as such 

their pr motioncriteria 	tiffeit. Sri. Debangshu Roy was promoted 

and posted at Lumcting and accordingly he attended training of JE/Il/Tele 

at. Secu.nderabad from 16.6.08 to 24.10.08 and successfully completed 

the said training and thereafter he was posted at (Thy by modifying the 

earlier posting order at Lumd.ing as per administrative requirement vid.e 

DRM(P) /LMG Office, order dated 30.4.09. . Sri M.R.Das (SC) was 

promoted as Sr. Tech.Teleincale of Rz. 9300-34800 ±4200 GP*hicii 

is not a selection post and the said post of Sr. Te.chTele was filled up 

by suitability and therefore expiry of panel of 2(two) years does not arise. 

The applicant ought to have complied with the administrative order of 

transfer and promotion posted at Luniding. rather citing the; reference of 

other incumbents and restricting his own stand to stay at Guwahati. 



\ \ 
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That the statements made in 	 5j51i1catioi 
tP 

are hereby denied by the answering deponent. The panel of JEJII1TeIe 

agamzt 30 % OP quota was expired on 08.06.09 . The. applicant who was 

empanfled. for promotion did not carry out his posting and promotion 

order before 04.6.09. Sri Debang.shu 	Roy was not debarred from 

promotion of JEIIIITe1e. against 20 % LDCE quota 
I 	That the avertuents made in paragraph 4.10 	to the 

application are not acceptable. . The applicant was posted on promotion 

at LMG with immedi$e effect: from the date of shouldering, higher 

responsibility .Therefore, his request for retention at MLGIGHY was 

regretted 

LI. 	That the statements thade inparagraph4.1i, 4.12& 4.13 are 

conftsing and ntisleading. having no basis at all. The administration has 

no malafide intention to undulate its employee unreasonably and to 

harass him unjustly. The respondent. has no grwlge on the applicnt or 

on anybody else in. the Railway, establishment. Sri Manabendra Nath Das 

was promoted and acc.ommocbted at Ghy as Sr. TecluTele but not as a 
JE/IIITele on his own request who is a rerve community staff. The 

promotion of the. applicant, was not denied . He did not carry out his 

promotion ant posting. order as JEIIVI'ele at LutudAng within 02 years of 

selection panel rather he had requested to consider his retention at 

MLG/GHY area on promotion which was regretted: Since the panel of 

JE.iWTete. against 30% OP quota was expired on 7.6.09, therefore, there 

is no sc.ope for further review . The apphc.ant was transferred in .his same 
at Lumdmg vide office Order datedI 5 90Q 

under SSE/Tele(LMG . The applicant again made an appeal for his 

retention at MLGIGHY . Regiethng. the appeal of the applicant dated 

16.10.2009 the applicant was advised to carry out his transfer order on 

the same pay and scale immediately vide of order dated 25.11.014. 

It may be mentioned herein that Sri Sutnan Kalyan Das 

(SC'JE(H/Tele was promoted against 20% LDCE quota and he was 
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posted a Lutuding and still he has been working a Lan$ing since last 

two years. 	 wool  
That the deponent has not admitted the statements made in 

patg!aph 4.14 to the ppliction and reiterates his erher stand as stted 

inrgraph 6 of this WIS. 
That the swtemmts made inprgraph 4.15, 4.16 , 4.17 and 

the submission made in. the. ground portion are not admitted by the 

deponent and hence denied. The apphcant was transferred on promotion 

and posted him a Lumding as JEIII/TeIe but he has been 3gitating for 

his posting at. MLG/GHY on promotion as JE/Il/Tele by refusing to carry 

out the said promotion and posting order . His overall interest is to retain 

at. Guw21i2ii. And as such the applicant's pleas to review the said transfer 

and posting. are not sustainable in law. 
That. it is a fact that. promotion is an incident of service 

promotions are granted to a higher post to avoid stognation as also 

frustration amongst employees. The applicant has denied the promotion 
order upon some flimsy and fanciM pleas. The validityperiod of the said 
penai for promotion has lost its enforceability and the applicant has lost 
his chance of pomotion . Hence there is no scope; to review /reconsider 

the promotion of the petitioner from the said sele.ct. list. 

1.5. 	That transfer on piomotion is the executive /administrative 
function of the Govt. The e.xecutive authority may Qrder for posting of 
the staff on promotion on the basis of. availability of vacancy and also 
according to administrative requirement. The transfer order of Sri 

Debangshu Roy as JEiUiTele was reviewed by the executive authority in 

the interest of Railway administration. Hence the plea of favouritism and 
denial of equal treatment is not sustainable at all. 

l. 	That it is the bounden duty of the applicant, to follow the 
transfer on promotion ant posting ordet of the a-uAhority on 
administrative exighcies. Non compliance of the order ,  is a serious 

misconduct of the staff concerned . The applicant is not entitled to choose 
his owli place of posting . The authority has rightly pssed the order and 
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the same can not be termed as arbitrary, dtscnininatory and in violation 
do of Article. 14 of the constitution of India . And as such there is no scope 

of judicial review and the, judicial interference is unwarranted 	 S  
17. 	ThaI from the facts and &cumstances quoted above, no 	, 
illegality has been committed by the Railway Authority as alleged by 

the applicant. The applicant has nopriniafacie case. at all. 
1. 	That the application filed by the applicant is baseless and 

devoid of merit and as such not tenable in the eye of law and liable to 
be dismissed 
19. 	That in any view of the matter raised in the application and 
the reasons set forth thereon, there. cannot be any cause of action against. 
the respondents at all and the application is liable to be dismissed with 
cost. 

la In the premises aforesaid, it is, therefore, prayed that 

Your Lordships would be pleased to peruse the 
documents on record and after hearing the parties be 

pleas&t to dismiss the application with cost.. And pass 
such other orders/orders as to the Hon'ble Court may 

deem fit and proper considering the facts and 

circumstances of the case and for thee ends ofustice. 

And for this the humble respondent as in duty bond shall ever pray. 

VERIFICATION 
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VERIFICATION 

L ShI* 	 Son of 

resiclentof. 	 NOcAOI7 

at present vrorking as the, ~ N ...tvisoi4L PsoNN1- OFF'I 

N iz-gAj 	.being competent and duly authorized to 

sign this venfication on be 	of all the Respondents do hereby 
solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in paragraph 

Y -1 . 7.arm true to my knowledge and belief and the 

statements made in paragraph ...... . ----------  are true to my 

information derived from records Which I believe to be true and 

the rests are my humble submission before. this Hon'ble 
Tribunal. I have nt suppressed an material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this. .U.(......day of 

ML2OlOat 	........ 

DEPONENT 
m (vWs' 

im Dlvi. Ply: Manag.r P. 
*F Rl Lumfif" er  
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IN THE CPMTRAT. ADMINISTRATTVF TRIfflTNAI. 	 I. 

CUWAHArfl RFNCIT CIJrtTAHATI 

hi the matter of - 

I 	
- 

O.A. No. 276 of 2009.. 

Shfi Anim Kumar Das. 

Appikant. 
- ? 1 lj 

Unk of Tndta and Otlie. 

Respondents. 
-AND- 

In the matter of - 

	

Roiciltidersubmitted by the applicatit in 	7/ 

rtt,lv Ic, the written SLILC'gnenlc sulmitted 

by the Respondents. 

The humble appiicaiit above named most humbly and respectfully StaLe as 
under - 

I 
	

That your applicant duly received a copy of the written statement and 
carefully gone through the same and understood the contents thereof. The 
applicant categorically denies all the averments made in the written 

statement save and excetn which are borne on record. 

That with regard to the statements made in Para 4,5.6 & 7 of the W.S. the 
applicant while denying the correctness of the same further begs to say that 
the applicant was not able to Join at i.umding due to his serious ailment 

and also due to serious domestic problem. The applicant iepeatedly 
approached the authorities and submitted representations to accommodate 

him in the existing vacancy at Cuwahati. However. the cinder of debarment 

has been passed vide letter dated 202.2008 by DRMP, N.F. Railway. 
/ 	Luniding. Wherein, it is specifically stated tildE in the event of non-joining 

OF 	 at I.umdini, in the oromotional nost by 29-02-2008. it would be nresumed 
[bat applicant is not willing to curT out his promotion and posting ceder. 
Therefore. he would be debarred from future oromoion for cmum year. 

VD 

t 

\jY' 
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Therefore, debarment period is one year ie. for the pericid from 29.02.2008 

to 28.02.2009. However as admitted by the rc'snundenLs. the vaiklity of the 

panel is two years i.e. W'.L 08.06.2007 [0 07.06.2009 or alternativdyIU1 a 

fresh ienal is made which ever is earlier. In the lnstanl case the panel is 

valid UpLO 07.06.2009 as admitted by the re.spondenlc In Para 5 of [1w W.S., 

whereas. ant,iicant has been debarred fc,r promotion Liii 28.02.2009. But 

the.w.afler neither any selection is made nor any oiler of promolion was 

issued In Lite applicant in between the. period of 29.2.2008 to 7.6.2009, when 

the vaca ncles In the prcimotional cadre i.e. in the cadre of JE/IT/Tele is very 

much available under the ofilce of the DRMP, 1,umdin. It is relevant to 

mention here that it wc,uid be evident from he. record Lite vacancy in which 

Lite applicant offered promotion, remained vacant till 76.2009 when the 

panel dated 9.7.2007 is very much in force, moresc,, when no selection is - 

held during the year 2008 to 2009. As such IL is obli,atcry on the part of 

respondents UOT to act upon the,  panel dated 9.7.2007, after expiry of Lite! 

deferment period of 1 year, which expired on 28.02.2009, but surprlslny 

the respcndenI did not take any step to offer promotion to the applicant or 

to act upon the panel dated 9.7.2007. As a result the applicant has been 

denied ommolion in the. cadre of Iunic,r Engineer (fl/Tde Insoite of 
A 	 A 

existence. of vacancies in the aoprcnrlate level. The written statement is also 

silent about the date of. occurrence of existinc,  vacancies which is now 

:soüht to be Oiled ut, by notification dated 19.03.2010. It is evident from Lite.If  
office order dated 19.03.2010. As many as 3 post of Junior Fineer/lT/Tde 

is now sought to he filed up by the respondeoLs by notification dated 

19.03.2010, that ton after receipt of the notices from Lite! learned Tribunal in 

the instant & -,rc,ceedjnp. It is a settled noskion of law i.e... once a matter is 

Sub Judicc,  before the learned Tribunal Lite respondent should not issue any 

notification for hump un the vacancies without leave of the Hc,n'ble. 

Tribunal under the relevant of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 19a but in 

the instant case the resnondenLs deliberately violated Lite provision laid 

down in 19(4) of the A.T. Act, 1985 It is caLe.cricaBy submitted that no - 

selection proceeding held during Lite recruitmenL year 2008-2009 and 2009-' 

2010 as such the nanel apnroved as on 08.06.2007 is valid uptc 07.06.2009 as 

admitted by Lhe respondents in para 6 of W.S. since the vacancies in the 

\jj. 
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J.E.(IT)/TeIc.) was available the respondent ought to have appointed the 

applicant in the existence vacancies of J.E.(fl/Tele) alter expiry of the 

dcba rmen L period. 

So. far cc,ntentic,n raised in A. 	7 & 8 in the W.S. It is harmc'ly - 

submitted that in the Instant proceeding the basic question involve as to 

whether a govt. emnlc,vee is cntiCkd to be appointed after the expiry of one 

year debarment period in the event of vacancies are available In- the 

at)t)ronriate level, as such auestic,n of 20% quota cannot be a relevant 

consideratic,n in the present proceeding. The applicant cited the example 

of Sri Debangshu Roy and Sri M.R Das wbc, had surrendered their 

promotion in the cadre of Senior Technician Tek as such they w ere 

debarred for o,c,mc,tion for a period of one year. But after expiry of 

debarment period of one year both Sri Debangshu Roy and Mukti Rain Das 

were further promoted to the post of Senior Technician Tde by the 

DRM(P),. I.umding by order dated 26.06.2006 (annexure 10 of the O.A.). As 

such. the applicant being similarly situated deserve similar Lreatment in the 

hand of railway administration being a model employer. 

Tt is relevant to mention here that once the order of debarment is 

passed the applicant cannot Join of his post after expiry of the debarment 

neric,d until and unless a fresh order is passed by the competent authority, 

as done in the case of Shri MukEl Ram Das & Sri Debanshu Roy  in the 

Telecom mu nica Lion Department of the railways. 

The applicant further iik to say that since the railway 

administration did not t,renare any panel for filling up the existing 

available vacancies ofJ.R/TT/Tele during the year 2008-2009 & also in the 

year 2009-10 moreover no offer of appointment is issued to the applic ant in 

terms or approved panel as indicated in office order dated 09/7J 2009. 

Railway also violated the mandatory provision of holding regular selection 

in each recruitment year and resocindent further violated the railway rules 

by not offering any order of promotion to the applicant in terms of 

approved panel dated 08.06.2007. As such, there is an infraction of 

provisions of the railway rules and no explanaticn Is available in the 
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written stalemenL., i od k'a Li a the circumstances under which the ecrcise 

could not be undertaken. 

3. 	That whid re?.ard  to [be atc'nient made in 8,9,10,11,12 13 the applicant 

while denifyin, the correctness of the statement and further bc, to say that 

the oromotion was granted to Sri Debanshu Roy and Sri M.R. Das after 

expiry of debarment peried of one year after issutog a fresh order of 

promotion by the respondent on expiry of the debarment period. but no 

such fresh order have been passed by Lite respondents in respect of the 

oresent annlic.ant offering promotion to the applicant on xpiry of the 

debarment neriod as such the applicant has been matted out with hostile 

discrimination in the hands of the respondents and there after with the 

malafide intention be was transferred and nosted to Maiigaon in the same 

capacity where he joined in November, 2009. It would be evident from rule 

148 that 20% and 30% quota of promotion orescribed as a different source 

of recruitment. But the rule of debarment of one year period has been 

prescribed in general for each and every promotion irrespective of 

20%/30% quota therefore it is obligatory on the part of railway 

administration to adopt a fair policy in the matter of granting promotion 

after expiry on one year  debarment period, irrespective of rank status and 

grade. It would be evident from letter dated 26.6.2006 annexure 10 of O.A.) 

that both Sri Deba ngshu Roy and Sri M.R. Das have been offered fresh 

order of oromotion after eXfflrv of the debarment period. So far statement 

made in resnect of Sri Sunun Kal yan Das alleged that he was promo ted 

under 20%. IDC quota has no relevancy in the issue of the instant case. It 

is fairly admitted that Lite applicant preferred appeal before the higher 

authorities for his accommodation in Cuwahati in the promotional post of 

TE/IT/Tele due to his domestic problem but Lite respondent in a very,  

arbitrary manner did not consider his posting at Cuwahati inspite of 

vacancies at Cuwahati, whereas subsequently an attempt is made for 

posting of Sri Suman T<alyan Das at Cuwahali by order dated 23.11.2009 

(annexure 17 of O.A.) and as such the action of the respondent is highly 

arbitratv and also attract the article 14 and 16 of the constitution. So far 

contention raised in Para 14 is empathicaiiy denied. The statement made In 

-\pi-' 
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para 15, 16 & 17 also cateorcally denied and furL 	eji say that Lite 

transfer order of Sri Debangshu Roy has been reviewed by the executive 

authority in the interest of railway administration. In this connection it 

may be stated that. IL appears from the action of railway administration that 

in the case of Sri Debanshu Rev fresh order of rcstrocatlon of his 

promotion as weB as his posLin has been issued with extra care that too 

without any representation from Sri Debansbu Roy. Whereas applicani. 

beinp senior to Sri Deba nshu Roy and repeatedly prayed for 
-- 	i_ 	_f'L!_ 	d......l 	• 	l. 	1..1.. 	- 	-- reut,ns;ut'rdtk,n U' 	orol ouon1i; Ot t4n) to ,vuaditi. Out It hO r3diL 

.1. 	 A 

it is rdevant to mention here that the respondenLc. are absolutely 

silent about the date of occurrence of the vacancies during the year 2008-

2009 and 2009-10 in the cadre of jE/hT/Tde in order to ascertain as to 

whether vacancy was available for promotion of the applicant after expiry 

of the debarment period. It is cateoricahlv submitted that vacancy in the 

cadre of jE/IT/Tde was very much In existence even after expiry of the 
.1 1 	 -- ..i _r_. - -- -. *_ _.._1_ 1 -- 	- 	- 	 ii 	- 	1 - 	- uer,arnent t,t'tku ui eifli.' S't'.ar. 's sut:n u1tre VTaN ho uIllR:Uit\ ofl tik' nart 0, 

the resnondcnts to reconsider his t)romotlon in the cadre of TE/Ii/Tde as 

the vaca ncies were available. It would be evident from the office order 

dated 19/3/2010 that the respondents issued a notification on 25/01/2010 

much after fihhin of the instant original aeplication for filing up all together 

3 vacancies against 30%, departmental promotional quota, where, in 2 

nosis have been Earmarked for unreserved auota and one nost of reserved 
A 	 £ 	 * 

quota the aforesaid notification dates 25.1.2010 and the subsequent office 
- 	- 	4 	,, 	 - 1 .i i 	 - i 	- 	r 	e'ii . - -. oruer uu ku 	iu trur)u&i m Lu outu a resn Ne;ecton ;or ; i in' u 0 the 
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vacancies in the cadre of TE/li/Tele has been issued with a malafide 

intension induding the name of Lite present anohicant as ehgIble candidate, 

along with others In order to deny the legitimate promotion of the 

application that too without taking any leave from the T-lon'bie Tribunal. 

Moreover it is further submitted that Lite case of the present 

applicant is qua rely covered following the order passed on 22.2.2009 in 
1 A 	T - I ?V I1IVP /C . • 	 1. - t 7_ T T  -. - S T 1 	0 P 1. - - J.M. iu. iii .uui ,ifl&. aur ,arpur - vs- uflion u iuuaa & )LueI - 

A copy of order dated. 22-02-2009 is enclosed as Annextire-A. 

r-'-f \L3. V 
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' GuW&' Bench 

That it is stated that during the pendency of the original application Sri 

Debane,SIIU Roy Junior to the applicant who was working as Senior - 

Techukian has been promoted to Lite cadre of JE/IT/Tele vide order dated 

30.3.2009 when the panel which was approved on &6.2007 was very niudr 

valid but the respondents deliberately ignored the case of the applicant for 

reconsideration of his, pmmoiion alter the eXpiry of delament period of 

one year. Be it stated that t,romolion to Lite. cadre of JE/IT/Tele may be 

either from 20% quota or 30% fl.P. quota, but the fact remain that junior has 

been promoted to the rank and status of jE,/TI,/TELE as appiicafl has 

acquired a valuable and legal right for reconslderation of his prciino4Aon to 

the cadre of JE/IT/TELE. Promotion of Sri Debanshu Roy would be 

evident from Lite order dated 303.2009 (Annexurc,-12) of the O.A. 

In the facts and circumstances stated above the original application 

deserves to be allowed with cost. 
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Guwahati Bench 
VRFICATION 

T. SHRI AWUP KUMAR DAS son of Late Anti Chandra Das, aged about 

jO years, working as Sr. Technician, In the Office of the Sr. DSTE, N.F. 

Railway, Lumding, do hereby verify the statements made In Paragraph I 

to 4 are true to my knowledge and 11 have not suppressed any material 

fact. 

And I sign this verification on thIs the .day of May, 2010. 

\&j. 


